Senior Vice President and Chief Legal
Officer
PacifiCorp

Dated: ___________________, 2021

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY
CONSUMERS

___________________________________
Ann N.H. Paisner
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Unit of the Attorney General’s
Office

Dated: ___________________, 2021

___________________________________
Brent L. Coleman
Davison Van Cleve
Counsel for Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

Dated: ___________________, 2021

THE ENERGY PROJECT

___________________________________
Yochanan Zakai
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
Attorneys for The Energy Project

Dated: ___________________, 2021

/s/ Daniel J. Teimouri /s/ Ryan Flynn

November 4, 2021
November 4, 2021

/s/ Ann N.H. Paisner /s/ Brent L. Coleman

November 4, 2021 November 5, 2021

/s/ Yochanan Zakai

November 4, 2021

PacifiCorp
Washington Limited Issues Rate Filing 2021
Results of Operations

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(From UE-191024 Settlement JAM/RAM - Results Tab) (1) + (2) (3) + (4)

Results with
Price Change

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Total Normalized
Results

Price Change
Results with
Price Change

   Operating Revenues:
General Business Revenues 366,359,248   -   366,359,248   (1,867,250)   364,491,999
Interdepartmental -   -   -   -
Special Sales 2,218,214   -   2,218,214   2,218,214
Other Operating Revenues 13,849,210   -   13,849,210   13,849,210
   Total Operating Revenues 382,426,672   -   382,426,672   (1,867,250)   380,559,423

   Operating Expenses:
Steam Production 68,669,129   -   68,669,129   68,669,129
Nuclear Production -   -   -   -
Hydro Production 3,407,008   -   3,407,008   3,407,008
Other Power Supply 52,058,273   -   52,058,273   52,058,273
Transmission 16,427,542   -   16,427,542   16,427,542
Distribution 12,374,940   -   12,374,940   12,374,940
Customer Accounting 7,101,913   -   7,101,913   (9,604)   7,092,309
Customer Service & Info 1,037,714   -   1,037,714   1,037,714
Sales -   -   -   -
Administrative & General 6,531,280   -   6,531,280   6,531,280
   Total O&M Expenses 167,607,799   -   167,607,799   (9,604)   167,598,195
Depreciation 117,309,607   (386,780)   116,922,827   116,922,827
Amortization 7,134,745   -   7,134,745   7,134,745
Taxes Other Than Income 24,625,697   -   24,625,697   (77,491)   24,548,206
Income Taxes - Federal 3,670,094   (3,138,478)   531,615   (373,832)   157,783
Income Taxes - State -   -   -   -   -
Income Taxes - Def Net (15,901,789)   3,361,991   (12,539,798)   (12,539,798)
Investment Tax Credit Adj. -   -   -   -
Misc Revenue & Expense 65,435   -   65,435   65,435
   Total Operating Expenses: 304,511,588   (163,267)   304,348,321   (460,928)   303,887,393

   Operating Rev For Return: 77,915,084   163,267   78,078,352   (1,406,322)   76,672,030

   Rate Base:
Electric Plant In Service 2,182,560,254   (14,570,277)   2,167,989,977   2,167,989,977
Plant Held for Future Use 34,943   -   34,943   34,943
Misc Deferred Debits 430,572   -   430,572   430,572
Elec Plant Acq Adj -   -   -   -
Nuclear Fuel -   -   -   -
Prepayments -   -   -   -
Fuel Stock -   -   -   -
Material & Supplies 0   -   0   0
Working Capital 23,459,505   -   23,459,505   23,459,505
Weatherization 5,093   -   5,093   5,093
Misc Rate Base -   -   -   -
   Total Electric Plant: 2,206,490,367   (14,570,277)   2,191,920,090   -   2,191,920,090

Rate Base Deductions:
Accum Prov For Deprec (764,511,700)   (428,612)   (764,940,312)   (764,940,312)
Accum Prov For Amort (61,873,797)   -   (61,873,797)   (61,873,797)
Accum Def Income Tax (236,009,449)   (2,340,023)   (238,349,472)   (238,349,472)
Unamortized ITC (19,597)   -   (19,597)   (19,597)
Customer Adv For Const (2,479,813)   -   (2,479,813)   (2,479,813)
Customer Service Deposits (2,829,106)   -   (2,829,106)   (2,829,106)
Misc Rate Base Deductions (51,955,666)   -   (51,955,666)   (51,955,666)

-
   Total Rate Base Deductions (1,119,679,128)   (2,768,636)   (1,122,447,764)   -   (1,122,447,764)

   Total Rate Base: 1,086,811,238   (17,338,912)   1,069,472,326   -   1,069,472,326

Return on Rate Base 7.17% 0.13% 7.30% -0.13% 7.17%
Return on Equity 9.50% 0.27% 9.77% -0.27% 9.50%
Estimated Price Change 0   (1,867,250)   (1,867,250)

TAX CALCULATION:
Operating Revenue 65,683,389   386,780   66,070,169   (1,780,154)   64,290,014
Other Deductions -
Interest (AFUDC) (3,016,520)   -   (3,016,520)   (3,016,520)
Interest 27,206,102   (434,044)   26,772,058   26,772,058
Schedule "M" Additions 159,781,242   (740,476)   159,040,766   159,040,766
Schedule "M" Deductions 111,825,408   15,025,484   126,850,892   126,850,892
Income Before Tax 89,449,640   (14,945,135)   74,504,505   (1,780,154)   72,724,350

State Income Taxes -   -   -   -   -
Taxable Income 89,449,640   (14,945,135)   74,504,505   (1,780,154)   72,724,350

Federal Income Taxes Before Credits 18,784,424   (3,138,478)   15,645,946   (373,832)   15,272,114
Energy Tax Credits (15,114,331)   -   (15,114,331)   (15,114,331)
Federal Income Taxes 3,670,094   (3,138,478)   531,615   (373,832)   157,783

PacifiCorp
Washington Limited Issues Rate Filing
Revenue Requirement Adjustment Summary

A B C D E
NOI Rate Base Rev. Req.

Settlement Amount GRC UE-191024 78,075,703   1,086,811,238   (213,263)

Line
No.

Adj.
No.

1 1 Wind & Transmission Capital Update (454,641)   (11,531,738)   (494,040)
2 2 WIJAM Transmission Transition Adj 134,862   (6,206,828)   (769,885)
3 3 Interest True Up (91,149)   -   121,024
4 4 Remove Deferred State Tax Expense & Balance 574,196   399,654   (724,350)